1 Boarding Home Permit will remain in effect until the Boarding Home Permit 

Administrator makes a determination in accordance with these Regulations as to whether 

the Class 1 Boarding Home Permit will be renewed.   

2.7 CONTENTS OF A CLASS 1 BOARDING HOME PERMIT. 

(a) A Class 1 Boarding Home Permit is valid for three hundred and sixty-five (365) days. 

(b) When the application process is complete and the proposed Boarding Home has met all 

the requirements set forth in these Regulations, the Boarding Home Permit Administrator 

shall issue the proposed Boarding Home a Class 1 Boarding Home Permit.

[...]

the application for a Class 2 Boarding Home Permit, and/or withheld pertinent 

information in the application for a Class 2 Boarding Home Permit. 

(2) the Applicant is under eighteen (18) years of age; 

(3) the Applicant has had a Class 1 or Class 2 Boarding Home Permit revoked within 

the three hundred and sixty-five (365) day period immediately preceding the date 

the application was filed; or 

(4) an application or renewal fee required by these Regulations has not been paid. 

(e) If any of the stated events or conditions providing a basis for denial of a Class 2 Boarding